

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92F-757 UNF Chess Club Funding

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92F-757 UNF Chess Club Funding" (1992). *Legislation*. 989.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/989

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1992 All Rights Reserved





Umiversity of North Florida

SENATE LEGISLATION

		Num	ber SB92	2-75%	25 Novel Clarifold Andrew Novel States	
	Whereas:	The UNF CHess Club	is a newly o	rganized club on	campus, and	
	Whereas:	The UNF Chess Club Development and the President, and	is recognize Advisory Co	ed by the Office ouncil of Student	of Student Organization	
	Whereas:	The UNF CHess Club relevant paperwork,	has ample me	embership and has	completed all	
	Therefore:	Let it be resolved Start-up funding fr				
	Motion was PASSES 31-0	made to table until -0	the next mee	ting and was sec	onded.	an (in)
			* *			
		,				
		×				
		1				
ŀ	Respectfully submitted, Tere Craig-Garren, ACSOP Chair					
			Ir	troduced byA	SOP	
S	ENATE ACT	NON		Data	,	
B	e it known t	hat	net und versige geständen etterstande ett av versige en en versitäterstande proje	Date is hereby passed		
	this	day of		. 19		
			Si	gnature		Rijalilinik diliklaheriini mililaksi arkanke dinavisas risaga ek
					Student Rody Pro	cidont



Umiversity of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

	, / (
Number	SB92-756	

Whereas:

The UNF CHess Club is a newly organized club on campus, and

Whereas:

The UNF Chess Club is recognized by the Office of Student

Development and the Advisory Council of Student Organization

President, and

Whereas:

The UNF CHess Club has ample membership and has completed all

relevant paperwork,

Therefore:

Let it be resolved that the UNF Chess Club receive \$100.00 Start-up funding from the ACSOP start-up account.

Respectfully submitted,	Tere Craig-Garren, ACSOP Chair		
	Introduced by ACSOP		
SENATE ACTION PASSES 26-3-1	Date		
Be it known that SB 93F-756	is hereby passed/vetoed on		
this 5 day of Dicember	Lavon S. Banks		
	Signature		
	Student Body President		